Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 PWR220/PWR221 F Series Power Resistors
How to Order
 PWR  220  -  2  F  B  R040  J E
Model
 PWR = Power Resistor
Package
 220 = TO220
 221 = TO221
Number of Pins
 2 = 2
Function
 F = Thick Film
Version
 A = TO221 Housing, Surface Mount, 30 W (w/Heat Sink)
 C =  TO220 Housing/TO221 Housing, Through-Hole, 50 W
  (w/Heat Sink)
 D =  TO220 Housing, Surface Mount, 50 W (w/Heat Sink)
Resistor Value for all Tolerances
 <100 ohms ..... “R” represents decimal point
  (examples: 7R50 = 7.5 ohms; R040 = 0.040 ohms)
 ≥100 ohms ..... First three digits are signifi cant, fourth digit represents
  number of zeros to follow
  (examples: 2000 = 200 ohms; 2002 = 20K ohms)
Absolute Tolerance
 J = 5 %       G = 2 %       F = 1 %
Packaging
 E = Tape & Reel (Available only for Versions A and D)
 ___ = Tubes
Product Dimensions
10.16
(0.4)
TO220 Housing: 2-Pin
3.7
(0.15)
4.0
(0.16)
6.0
(0.24)
17.3
(0.68)
27.3
(1.07)
14.4
(0.57)
16.4
(0.65)
1.3
(0.05)
1.2
(0.05)
1.85
(0.07)
0.4
(0.015)
0.76
(0.03)
5.08
(0.2)
MEASURING
POINT
TO221 Casing: 2-Pin
10.16
(0.4)